NOVUS AUTOMATION 1/7
Indicator N1500
UNIVERSAL PROCESS INDICATOR – INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL – V2.3x O
SAFETY SUMMARY
The symbols below are used on the equipment and throughout this
document to draw the user’s attention to important operational and
safety information.
CAUTION:

All input types are factory calibrated and no additional calibration is
required. The user does not need to make any adjustments.
TYPE CODE MEASURING RANGE
J Tc j Range: -130 to 940 °C (-202 to 1724 °F)
K Tc h  Range: -200 to 1370 °C (-328 to 2498 °F)
T Tc t Range: -200 to 400 °C (-328 to 752 °F)
E Tc e Range: -100 to 720 °C (-148 to 1328 °F)
N Tc m Range: -200 to 1300 °C (-328 to 2372 °F)
R Tc r Range: 0 to 1760 °C (32 to 3200 °F)
S Tc s Range: 0 to 1760 °C (32 to 3200 °F)
B Tc b Range: 500 to 1800 °C (932 to 3272 °F)
Pt100 Pt100 Range: -200.0 to 850.0 °C (-328.0 to 1562.0 °F)
0 – 50 mV
Linear 0-50 Linear. Programmable indication.
0 – 5 V
Linear 0-5 Linear. Programmable indication.
0-10 V
Linear 0-10 Linear. Programmable indication.
0 – 50 mV
No Linear c.0-50 Custom linearization, user configurable.
0 – 5 V
No Linear c.0-5 Custom linearization, user configurable.
0-10 V
No Linear c.0-10 Custom linearization, user configurable.
4-20 mA
NO
LINEAR
Lin J T/C type J linearization. Range: -130 to 940 °C
Lin h T/C type K linearization. Range: -200 to 1370 °C
Lin t T/C type T linearization. Range: -200 to 400 °C
Lin e T/C type E linearization. Range: -100 to 720 °C
Lin m T/C type N linearization. Range: -200 to 1300 °C
Lin r T/C type R linearization. Range: 0 to 1760 °C
Lin s T/C type S linearization. Range: 0 to 1760 °C
Lin b T/C type B linearization. Range: 500 to 1800 °C
Linpt Pt100 linearization. Range:-200.0 to 850.0 °C
0-20 mA
Linear 0-20A Linear. Programmable indication.
4-20 mA
Linear 4-20A Linear. Programmable indication.
0-20 mA
No Linear c.0-20
Custom Linearization, user configurable.
4-20 mA
No Linear c.4-20
Custom Linearization, user configurable.
Table 1 - Input types accepted by the indicatordc
Indicator N1500
NOVUS AUTOMATION 2/7
ALARMS
The indicator has 2 alarm outputs in the basic version and up to 4
alarms outputs optionally.
Each alarm has a corresponding LED message in the front panel to
show alarm status.
ALARM FUNCTIONS
The alarms can be set to operate in seven different modes. These
modes are shown in Table 2 and described below. The alarm can